

Mission Ridge Boulevard
 Bid Date: September 24, 2015
 ATKINS NORTH AMERICA

Camino Real Regional Mobility Authority



| Key | Est. Quantity | Unit | Item Code | Brief Description of Item | CMD ENDEAVORS, INC. | | BAIN CONSTRUCTION | | JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC | | VENEGAS | | TEXAS UTILITY & BORING INC | | MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC | |
|-----|---------------|------|-----------|--|---------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | | Unit Bid | Total Amount | Unit Bid | Total Amount | Unit Bid | Total Amount | Unit Bid | Total Amount | Unit Bid | Total Amount | Unit Bid | Total Amount |
| 1 | 13.2 | AC | 100-2001 | PREPARING ROW | \$1,000.00 | 13,200.00 | \$475.00 | 6,270.00 | \$1,214.99 | \$16,037.87 | \$530.94 | \$7,008.41 | \$350.00 | \$4,620.00 | \$275.00 | \$3,630.00 |
| 2 | 628 | LF | 104-2022 | REMOVING CONC (CURB AND GUTTER) | \$5.00 | 3,140.00 | \$5.50 | 3,454.00 | \$3.97 | \$2,493.16 | \$2.13 | \$1,337.64 | \$2.63 | \$1,651.64 | \$5.00 | \$3,140.00 |
| 3 | 70 | SY | 104-2017 | REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS) | \$25.00 | 1,750.00 | \$39.00 | 2,730.00 | \$11.49 | \$804.30 | \$2.66 | \$186.20 | \$10.97 | \$767.90 | \$14.00 | \$980.00 |
| 4 | 7 | SY | 104-2032 | REMOVING CONC (WHEELCHAIR RAMP) | \$50.00 | 350.00 | \$33.50 | 234.50 | \$27.83 | \$194.81 | \$4.24 | \$29.68 | \$16.79 | \$117.53 | \$20.00 | \$140.00 |
| 5 | 2,876 | SY | 105-2046 | REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPHALT PAV | \$5.00 | 14,380.00 | \$5.00 | 14,380.00 | \$1.99 | \$5,723.24 | \$6.37 | \$18,320.12 | \$2.00 | \$5,752.00 | \$3.00 | \$8,628.00 |
| 6 | 147,809 | CY | 110 | EXCAVATION | \$3.00 | 443,427.00 | \$2.47 | 365,088.23 | \$3.34 | \$493,682.06 | \$2.06 | \$304,486.54 | \$4.53 | \$669,574.77 | \$2.50 | \$369,522.50 |
| 7 | 12,333 | CY | 110 | EXCAVATION (SUBGRADE) | \$6.00 | 73,998.00 | \$2.47 | 30,462.51 | \$2.97 | \$36,629.01 | \$1.33 | \$16,402.89 | \$5.42 | \$66,844.86 | \$2.50 | \$30,832.50 |
| 8 | 15,462 | CY | 132-2005 | EMBANKMENT | \$4.50 | 69,579.00 | \$1.62 | 25,048.44 | \$2.97 | \$45,922.14 | \$1.06 | \$16,389.72 | \$1.82 | \$28,140.84 | \$3.30 | \$51,024.60 |
| 9 | 29,109 | CY | 132 | EMBANKMENT (SUBGRADE) | \$3.00 | 87,327.00 | \$1.64 | 47,738.76 | \$2.97 | \$86,453.73 | \$0.90 | \$26,198.10 | \$6.53 | \$190,081.77 | \$3.30 | \$96,059.70 |
| 10 | 41,256 | SY | 152-6004 | ROAD GRADER WORK (DENS CONT) | \$4.50 | 185,652.00 | \$0.98 | 40,430.88 | \$1.55 | \$63,946.80 | \$1.59 | \$65,597.04 | \$1.25 | \$51,570.00 | \$3.00 | \$123,768.00 |
| 11 | 1 | EA | 170-6001 | IRRIGATION SYSTEM | \$40,000.00 | 40,000.00 | \$44,915.00 | 44,915.00 | \$42,609.87 | \$42,609.87 | \$42,368.94 | \$42,368.94 | \$79,126.00 | \$79,126.00 | \$103,800.00 | \$103,800.00 |
| 12 | 53 | EA | 192-6004 | PLANT MATERIAL (5-GAL) | \$25.00 | 1,325.00 | \$25.63 | 1,358.39 | \$24.88 | \$1,318.64 | \$24.42 | \$1,294.26 | \$38.00 | \$2,014.00 | \$27.00 | \$1,431.00 |
| 13 | 121 | EA | 192-6044 | PLANT MATERIAL (MIN 2" CAL) (B&B) | \$275.00 | 33,275.00 | \$283.98 | 34,361.58 | \$248.82 | \$30,107.22 | \$273.96 | \$33,149.16 | \$307.00 | \$37,147.00 | \$285.00 | \$34,485.00 |
| 14 | 89 | EA | 192-6075 | PLANT MATERIAL (20IN BOX)(MULTI-TRUNK) | \$300.00 | 26,700.00 | \$319.16 | 28,405.24 | \$217.71 | \$19,376.19 | \$307.94 | \$27,406.66 | \$320.00 | \$28,480.00 | \$415.00 | \$36,935.00 |
| 15 | 16,134 | SY | 192-6017 | VEGETATION BARRIER (WEED BARRIER) | \$1.50 | 24,201.00 | \$1.45 | 23,394.30 | \$0.19 | \$3,065.46 | \$1.38 | \$22,264.92 | \$2.00 | \$32,268.00 | \$1.94 | \$31,299.96 |
| 16 | 10,259 | CY | 247 | FL BS (CMP IN PLC) (TY A GR 3) (FNL POS) | \$25.00 | 256,475.00 | \$24.20 | 248,267.80 | \$27.48 | \$281,917.32 | \$29.56 | \$303,256.04 | \$25.00 | \$256,475.00 | \$32.00 | \$328,288.00 |
| 17 | 5,245 | TON | 340-6047 | D-GR HMA (SQ) TY-C SAC-A PG-70-22 | \$70.00 | 367,150.00 | \$112.00 | 587,440.00 | \$69.70 | \$365,576.50 | \$74.86 | \$392,640.70 | \$73.23 | \$384,091.35 | \$93.00 | \$487,785.00 |
| 18 | 18 | LF | 416-2030 | DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (24IN) | \$250.00 | 4,500.00 | \$250.75 | 4,513.50 | \$279.92 | \$5,038.56 | \$238.93 | \$4,300.74 | \$259.00 | \$4,662.00 | \$230.00 | \$4,140.00 |
| 19 | 46 | LF | 416-2032 | DRILL SHAFT (TRF SIG POLE) (36 IN) | \$400.00 | 18,400.00 | \$417.92 | 19,224.32 | \$466.53 | \$21,460.38 | \$398.20 | \$18,317.20 | \$431.00 | \$19,826.00 | \$380.00 | \$17,480.00 |
| 20 | 108 | LF | 416-2086 | DRILL SHAFT (RDWY ILL POLE) (24IN) | \$350.00 | 37,800.00 | \$362.20 | 39,117.60 | \$404.33 | \$43,667.64 | \$345.11 | \$37,271.88 | \$373.00 | \$40,284.00 | \$335.00 | \$36,180.00 |
| 21 | 7 | CY | 420-2104 | CL "A" CONC (FLUME) | \$300.00 | 2,100.00 | \$324.31 | 2,270.17 | \$499.45 | \$3,496.15 | \$403.51 | \$2,824.57 | \$402.00 | \$2,814.00 | \$310.00 | \$2,170.00 |
| 22 | 105 | LF | 476-6099 | JACK BOR OR TUN PIPE (2 IN) (STL CASING) | \$30.00 | 3,150.00 | \$45.78 | 4,806.90 | \$186.61 | \$19,594.05 | \$69.03 | \$7,248.15 | \$41.00 | \$4,305.00 | \$35.00 | \$3,675.00 |
| 23 | 5 | EA | 479-2004 | ADJ MANHS (SANITARY) | \$300.00 | 1,500.00 | \$410.00 | 2,050.00 | \$659.15 | \$3,295.75 | \$3,185.64 | \$15,928.20 | \$386.00 | \$1,930.00 | \$280.00 | \$1,400.00 |
| 24 | 1 | EA | 479-2005 | ADJ MANHS (WATER VALVE BOX) | \$300.00 | 300.00 | \$410.00 | 410.00 | \$424.89 | \$424.89 | \$690.22 | \$690.22 | \$330.00 | \$330.00 | \$150.00 | \$150.00 |
| 25 | 1 | EA | 500-6001 | MOBILIZATION | \$100,000.00 | 100,000.00 | \$55,960.00 | 55,960.00 | \$157,400.15 | \$157,400.15 | \$520,000.00 | \$520,000.00 | \$98,402.56 | \$98,402.56 | \$125,000.00 | \$125,000.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----|--------|----|----------|---|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 26 | 14 | MO | 502-6001 | BARRICADES, SIGNS, & TRAFFIC HANDLING | \$2,500.00 | 35,000.00 | \$490.00 | 6,860.00 | \$3,970.79 | \$55,591.06 | \$1,137.73 | \$15,928.22 | \$1,821.00 | \$25,494.00 | \$1,850.00 | \$25,900.00 |
| 27 | 320 | LF | 506-6040 | BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (INSTL)(8") | \$5.00 | 1,600.00 | \$22.00 | 7,040.00 | \$5.52 | \$1,766.40 | \$8.50 | \$2,720.00 | \$3.00 | \$960.00 | \$2.00 | \$640.00 |
| 28 | 320 | LF | 506-6043 | BIODEG EROSN CONT LOGS (REMOVE) | \$1.50 | 480.00 | \$2.45 | 784.00 | \$1.63 | \$521.60 | \$2.13 | \$681.60 | \$1.00 | \$320.00 | \$0.30 | \$96.00 |
| 29 | 167 | SY | 506-6020 | CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1) | \$15.00 | 2,505.00 | \$26.00 | 4,342.00 | \$15.22 | \$2,541.74 | \$15.93 | \$2,660.31 | \$12.00 | \$2,004.00 | \$20.00 | \$3,340.00 |
| 30 | 167 | SY | 506-6024 | CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE) | \$3.00 | 501.00 | \$5.75 | 960.25 | \$6.66 | \$1,112.22 | \$10.62 | \$1,773.54 | \$4.00 | \$668.00 | \$4.00 | \$668.00 |
| 31 | 9,303 | LF | 506-6038 | TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (INSTALL) | \$2.00 | 18,606.00 | \$1.40 | 13,024.20 | \$4.19 | \$38,979.57 | \$5.31 | \$49,398.93 | \$2.40 | \$22,327.20 | \$2.00 | \$18,606.00 |
| 32 | 5,543 | LF | 506-6039 | TEMP SEDMT CONT FENCE (REMOVE) | \$1.00 | 5,543.00 | \$1.05 | 5,820.15 | \$0.84 | \$4,656.12 | \$2.66 | \$14,744.38 | \$1.20 | \$6,651.60 | \$0.30 | \$1,662.90 |
| 33 | 19,456 | LF | 529-2004 | CONC CURB AND GUTTER (TY II) | \$9.00 | 175,104.00 | \$12.50 | 243,200.00 | \$10.66 | \$207,400.96 | \$10.51 | \$204,482.56 | \$12.70 | \$247,091.20 | \$11.00 | \$214,016.00 |
| 34 | 217 | SY | 530-2010 | DRIVEWAYS (CONC) | \$45.00 | 9,765.00 | \$48.65 | 10,557.05 | \$49.69 | \$10,782.73 | \$50.97 | \$11,060.49 | \$113.00 | \$24,521.00 | \$43.00 | \$9,331.00 |
| 35 | 6,625 | LF | 531-2035 | CONCRETE SIDEWALKS (5') (4") | \$13.00 | 86,125.00 | \$13.65 | 90,431.25 | \$18.69 | \$123,821.25 | \$18.05 | \$119,581.25 | \$34.17 | \$226,376.25 | \$20.00 | \$132,500.00 |
| 36 | 1 | EA | 531-2017 | CURB RAMPS (TY 21) | \$700.00 | 700.00 | \$640.82 | 640.82 | \$1,265.73 | \$1,265.73 | \$1,327.35 | \$1,327.35 | \$3,443.00 | \$3,443.00 | \$825.00 | \$825.00 |
| 37 | 12 | EA | 531-2010 | CURB RAMPS (TY 7) | \$700.00 | 8,400.00 | \$573.95 | 6,887.40 | \$992.91 | \$11,914.92 | \$822.96 | \$9,875.52 | \$976.00 | \$11,712.00 | \$825.00 | \$9,900.00 |
| 38 | 4 | EA | 610-2072 | REMOVE RDWY ILL ASSEM | \$1,300.00 | 5,200.00 | \$1,395.00 | 5,580.00 | \$1,555.11 | \$6,220.44 | \$1,327.35 | \$5,309.40 | \$1,435.00 | \$5,740.00 | \$1,300.00 | \$5,200.00 |
| 39 | 26 | LF | 618-2018 | CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (2") (TRENCH) | \$11.00 | 286.00 | \$11.70 | 304.20 | \$13.06 | \$339.56 | \$11.15 | \$289.90 | \$12.00 | \$312.00 | \$12.00 | \$312.00 |
| 40 | 537 | LF | 618-2023 | CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3") (BORE) | \$30.00 | 16,110.00 | \$31.21 | 16,759.77 | \$34.83 | \$18,703.71 | \$29.73 | \$15,965.01 | \$32.00 | \$17,184.00 | \$30.00 | \$16,110.00 |
| 41 | 6345 | LF | 618-2022 | CONDT (PVC) (SCHD 40) (3") (TRENCH) | \$15.00 | 95,175.00 | \$15.60 | 98,982.00 | \$17.42 | \$110,529.90 | \$14.86 | \$94,286.70 | \$16.00 | \$101,520.00 | \$15.00 | \$95,175.00 |
| 42 | 625 | LF | 620-2012 | ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED (GROUND) | \$3.00 | 1,875.00 | \$2.79 | 1,743.75 | \$3.11 | \$1,943.75 | \$2.66 | \$1,662.50 | \$3.00 | \$1,875.00 | \$3.00 | \$1,875.00 |
| 43 | 52 | LF | 620-2012 | ELEC CONDR (NO. 8) INSULATED (POWER) | \$3.00 | 156.00 | \$2.79 | 145.08 | \$3.11 | \$161.72 | \$2.66 | \$138.32 | \$3.00 | \$156.00 | \$3.00 | \$156.00 |
| 44 | 1910 | LF | 620-6004 | ELEC CONDR (NO. 12) INSULATED | \$2.00 | 3,820.00 | \$1.11 | 2,120.10 | \$1.24 | \$2,368.40 | \$1.06 | \$2,024.60 | \$2.00 | \$3,820.00 | \$1.25 | \$2,387.50 |
| 45 | 6252 | LF | 624-6020 | ELEC CONDR (NO. 1/0) INSULATED | \$4.00 | 25,008.00 | \$4.01 | 25,070.52 | \$4.48 | \$28,008.96 | \$3.82 | \$23,882.64 | \$4.00 | \$25,008.00 | \$4.00 | \$25,008.00 |
| 46 | 1 | EA | 624-2012 | GROUND BOX TY C (162911) W/APRON | \$1,250.00 | 1,250.00 | \$1,281.64 | 1,281.64 | \$1,430.69 | \$1,430.69 | \$1,221.16 | \$1,221.16 | \$1,320.00 | \$1,320.00 | \$1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 |
| 47 | 43 | EA | 624-2008 | GROUND BOX TY A (122311) W/APRON | \$1,000.00 | 43,000.00 | \$1,058.74 | 45,525.82 | \$1,181.88 | \$50,820.84 | \$1,008.79 | \$43,377.97 | \$1,090.00 | \$46,870.00 | \$1,000.00 | \$43,000.00 |
| 48 | 1 | EA | 628 | ELEC SRV TY T 120/240 000 (NS) GS (N) PS (U) | \$10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$10,667.66 | 10,667.66 | \$11,908.37 | \$11,908.37 | \$10,164.30 | \$10,164.30 | \$10,985.00 | \$10,985.00 | \$6,500.00 | \$6,500.00 |
| 49 | 1 | EA | 628 | ELEC SRV TYA 240/480 100 (NS) GS (N)PS (U) | \$6,000.00 | 6,000.00 | \$6,129.56 | 6,129.56 | \$6,842.47 | \$6,842.47 | \$5,840.33 | \$5,840.33 | \$6,312.00 | \$6,312.00 | \$10,500.00 | \$10,500.00 |
| 50 | 80 | SF | 636-2001 | ALUMINUM SIGNS (TY A) | \$35.00 | 2,800.00 | \$35.66 | 2,852.80 | \$39.81 | \$3,184.80 | \$33.98 | \$2,718.40 | \$37.00 | \$2,960.00 | \$35.00 | \$2,800.00 |
| 51 | 15 | EA | 644-2001 | IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG(1) SA(P) | \$600.00 | 9,000.00 | \$568.38 | 8,525.70 | \$653.14 | \$9,797.10 | \$557.48 | \$8,362.20 | \$603.00 | \$9,045.00 | \$535.00 | \$8,025.00 |
| 52 | 2 | EA | 644-2056 | RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP & AM TYP 10BWG | \$250.00 | 500.00 | \$417.92 | 835.84 | \$279.92 | \$559.84 | \$238.92 | \$477.84 | \$259.00 | \$518.00 | \$250.00 | \$500.00 |
| 53 | 7 | EA | 644-2060 | REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM | \$150.00 | 1,050.00 | \$139.33 | 975.31 | \$155.51 | \$1,088.57 | \$132.74 | \$929.18 | \$144.00 | \$1,008.00 | \$140.00 | \$980.00 |
| 54 | 2 | EA | 644-2090 | IN SM RD SGN SUP & AM TY A (INSTAL SIGN ONLY) | \$100.00 | 200.00 | \$222.93 | 445.86 | \$110.72 | \$221.44 | \$94.51 | \$189.02 | \$103.00 | \$206.00 | \$100.00 | \$200.00 |
| 55 | 4,978 | LF | 666-2003 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (BRK) 100 MIL | \$1.00 | 4,978.00 | \$0.50 | 2,489.00 | \$0.50 | \$2,489.00 | \$0.48 | \$2,389.44 | \$0.46 | \$2,289.88 | \$0.50 | \$2,489.00 |
| 56 | 6 | EA | 666-2054 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL) LEFT | \$125.00 | 750.00 | \$105.87 | 635.22 | \$93.31 | \$559.86 | \$100.88 | \$605.28 | \$86.00 | \$516.00 | \$105.00 | \$630.00 |
| 57 | 4 | EA | 666-2054 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (ARROW) (100MIL) RIGHT | \$125.00 | 500.00 | \$105.87 | 423.48 | \$93.31 | \$373.24 | \$100.88 | \$403.52 | \$86.00 | \$344.00 | \$105.00 | \$420.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----|-------|----|----------|--|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|
| 58 | 10 | EA | 666-2096 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) (WORD) (100MIL) | \$125.00 | 1,250.00 | \$105.87 | 1,058.70 | \$0.93 | \$9.30 | \$100.88 | \$1,008.80 | \$86.00 | \$860.00 | \$105.00 | \$1,050.00 |
| 59 | 180 | LF | 666-2042 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 12" (SLD) (100MIL) | \$4.00 | 720.00 | \$2.67 | 480.60 | \$1.87 | \$336.60 | \$2.55 | \$459.00 | \$2.00 | \$360.00 | \$3.00 | \$540.00 |
| 60 | 90 | LF | 666-2048 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 24" (SLD) (100MIL) | \$8.00 | 720.00 | \$5.35 | 481.50 | \$3.73 | \$335.70 | \$5.10 | \$459.00 | \$3.50 | \$315.00 | \$5.25 | \$472.50 |
| 61 | 2,161 | LF | 666-2012 | REFL PAV MRK TY I (W) 4" (SLD) (100MIL) | \$1.00 | 2,161.00 | \$0.50 | 1,080.50 | \$0.50 | \$1,080.50 | \$0.48 | \$1,037.28 | \$0.46 | \$994.06 | \$0.50 | \$1,080.50 |
| 62 | 6 | EA | 666-2160 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW) LEFT | \$105.00 | 630.00 | \$83.60 | 501.60 | \$37.32 | \$223.92 | \$79.64 | \$477.84 | \$34.50 | \$207.00 | \$85.00 | \$510.00 |
| 63 | 4 | EA | 666-2160 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (ARROW) RIGHT | \$105.00 | 420.00 | \$83.60 | 334.40 | \$37.32 | \$149.28 | \$79.64 | \$318.56 | \$34.50 | \$138.00 | \$85.00 | \$340.00 |
| 64 | 10 | EA | 666-2173 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) (WORD) | \$105.00 | 1,050.00 | \$83.60 | 836.00 | \$37.32 | \$373.20 | \$79.64 | \$796.40 | \$34.50 | \$345.00 | \$85.00 | \$850.00 |
| 65 | 180 | LF | 666-2155 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 12" (SLD) | \$3.50 | 630.00 | \$1.84 | 331.20 | \$0.93 | \$167.40 | \$1.75 | \$315.00 | \$1.00 | \$180.00 | \$2.00 | \$360.00 |
| 66 | 90 | LF | 666-2157 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 24" (SLD) | \$7.00 | 630.00 | \$3.68 | 331.20 | \$1.87 | \$168.30 | \$3.50 | \$315.00 | \$2.00 | \$180.00 | \$4.00 | \$360.00 |
| 67 | 970 | LF | 666-2145 | REFL PAV MRK TY II (W) 4" (SLD) | \$2.00 | 1,940.00 | \$1.23 | 1,193.10 | \$0.50 | \$485.00 | \$1.16 | \$1,125.20 | \$0.46 | \$446.20 | \$1.25 | \$1,212.50 |
| 68 | 2,258 | LF | 677-2001 | ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (4") | \$1.00 | 2,258.00 | \$0.72 | 1,625.76 | \$0.62 | \$1,399.96 | \$0.69 | \$1,558.02 | \$0.57 | \$1,287.06 | \$1.00 | \$2,258.00 |
| 69 | 1 | EA | 677-2008 | ELIM EXT PAV MRK & MRKS (ARROW) | \$175.00 | 175.00 | \$111.47 | 111.47 | \$155.51 | \$155.51 | \$106.19 | \$106.19 | \$144.00 | \$144.00 | \$125.00 | \$125.00 |
| 70 | 180 | LF | 678-2004 | PAV SURF PREPFOR MRK (12") | \$1.50 | 270.00 | \$0.50 | 90.00 | \$0.50 | \$90.00 | \$0.48 | \$86.40 | \$0.46 | \$82.80 | \$0.50 | \$90.00 |
| 71 | 90 | LF | 678-2006 | PAV SURF PREPFOR MRK (24") | \$3.00 | 270.00 | \$1.00 | 90.00 | \$1.00 | \$90.00 | \$0.95 | \$85.50 | \$1.00 | \$90.00 | \$1.25 | \$112.50 |
| 72 | 970 | LF | 678-2001 | PAV SURF PREPFOR MRK (4") | \$1.00 | 970.00 | \$0.22 | 213.40 | \$0.25 | \$242.50 | \$0.21 | \$203.70 | \$0.23 | \$223.10 | \$0.30 | \$291.00 |
| 73 | 10 | EA | 678-2007 | PAV SURF PREPFOR MRK (ARROW) | \$30.00 | 300.00 | \$16.72 | 167.20 | \$37.32 | \$373.20 | \$15.93 | \$159.30 | \$35.00 | \$350.00 | \$18.00 | \$180.00 |
| 74 | 10 | EA | 678-2018 | PAV SURF PREPFOR MRK (WORD) | \$30.00 | 300.00 | \$16.72 | 167.20 | \$37.32 | \$373.20 | \$15.93 | \$159.30 | \$35.00 | \$350.00 | \$18.00 | \$180.00 |
| 75 | 4 | EA | 682-2014 | PED SIG SEC (12 IN)LED (2 INDICATIONS) "WALK/WAIT" (SYMBOL TYPE) | \$600.00 | 2,400.00 | \$640.92 | 2,563.68 | \$715.35 | \$2,861.40 | \$610.58 | \$2,442.32 | \$659.00 | \$2,636.00 | \$600.00 | \$2,400.00 |
| 76 | 11 | EA | 682-2023 | VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN) | \$325.00 | 3,575.00 | \$335.00 | 3,685.00 | \$373.23 | \$4,105.53 | \$318.57 | \$3,504.27 | \$345.00 | \$3,795.00 | \$325.00 | \$3,575.00 |
| 77 | 3 | EA | 682-2022 | VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW) | \$325.00 | 975.00 | \$335.00 | 1,005.00 | \$373.23 | \$1,119.69 | \$318.57 | \$955.71 | \$345.00 | \$1,035.00 | \$325.00 | \$975.00 |
| 78 | 11 | EA | 682-2027 | VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED) | \$325.00 | 3,575.00 | \$335.00 | 3,685.00 | \$373.23 | \$4,105.53 | \$318.57 | \$3,504.27 | \$345.00 | \$3,795.00 | \$325.00 | \$3,575.00 |
| 79 | 3 | EA | 682-2024 | VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW) | \$325.00 | 975.00 | \$335.00 | 1,005.00 | \$373.23 | \$1,119.69 | \$318.57 | \$955.71 | \$345.00 | \$1,035.00 | \$325.00 | \$975.00 |
| 80 | 11 | EA | 682-2025 | VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL) | \$325.00 | 3,575.00 | \$335.00 | 3,685.00 | \$373.23 | \$4,105.53 | \$318.57 | \$3,504.27 | \$345.00 | \$3,795.00 | \$325.00 | \$3,575.00 |
| 81 | 60 | LF | 684 | TRF SIG CBL (5C) (12AWG) | \$5.00 | 300.00 | \$4.70 | 282.00 | \$5.25 | \$315.00 | \$4.48 | \$268.80 | \$5.00 | \$300.00 | \$5.00 | \$300.00 |
| 82 | 651 | EA | 684-2017 | TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (12 CONDR) | \$7.00 | 4,557.00 | \$7.69 | 5,006.19 | \$8.58 | \$5,585.58 | \$7.32 | \$4,765.32 | \$8.00 | \$5,208.00 | \$7.25 | \$4,719.75 |
| 83 | 485 | LF | 684-2012 | TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (12 AWG) (7 CONDR) | \$6.00 | 2,910.00 | \$5.80 | 2,813.00 | \$6.47 | \$3,137.95 | \$5.53 | \$2,682.05 | \$6.00 | \$2,910.00 | \$6.00 | \$2,910.00 |
| 84 | 493 | LF | 684-2028 | TRF SIG CBL (TY A) (14 AWG) (2 CONDR) | \$3.00 | 1,479.00 | \$3.23 | 1,592.39 | \$3.61 | \$1,779.73 | \$3.08 | \$1,518.44 | \$3.50 | \$1,725.50 | \$3.25 | \$1,602.25 |
| 85 | 3 | EA | 686-2043 | INS TRF SIG PL AM(S) 1 ARM (44') | \$6,800.00 | 20,400.00 | \$7,549.75 | 22,649.25 | \$8,428.67 | \$25,286.01 | \$7,193.51 | \$21,580.53 | \$7,774.00 | \$23,322.00 | \$7,500.00 | \$22,500.00 |
| 86 | 3 | EA | 687-2001 | PED POLE ASSEMBLY | \$2,750.00 | 8,250.00 | \$2,786.16 | 8,358.48 | \$3,110.21 | \$9,330.63 | \$2,654.69 | \$7,964.07 | \$2,868.00 | \$8,604.00 | \$2,650.00 | \$7,950.00 |
| 87 | 3 | EA | 688-2001 | PED DETECT (2 INCH PUSH BTN) | \$2,250.00 | 6,750.00 | \$2,228.93 | 6,686.79 | \$2,488.17 | \$7,464.51 | \$2,123.76 | \$6,371.28 | \$2,295.00 | \$6,885.00 | \$2,250.00 | \$6,750.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|---------|----|-----------|--|-------------|------------|-------------|------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|
| 88 | 497 | EA | 1003-2003 | LANDSCAPE BOULDERS 24" X 24" TYP 1 | \$150.00 | 74,550.00 | \$162.70 | 80,861.90 | \$223.94 | \$111,298.18 | \$158.09 | \$78,570.73 | \$136.00 | \$67,592.00 | \$194.00 | \$96,418.00 |
| 89 | 57 | EA | 1005-2004 | LANDSCAPE BOULDERS 36" X 36" TYP 2 | \$225.00 | 12,825.00 | \$236.63 | 13,487.91 | \$261.26 | \$14,891.82 | \$232.31 | \$13,241.67 | \$170.00 | \$9,690.00 | \$245.00 | \$13,965.00 |
| 90 | 915 | CY | 1005-6001 | LOOSE AGGR FOR GROUND COVER (TYPE I) | \$12.00 | 10,980.00 | \$59.36 | 54,314.40 | \$59.72 | \$54,643.80 | \$57.34 | \$52,466.10 | \$46.00 | \$42,090.00 | \$61.00 | \$55,815.00 |
| 91 | 1 | EA | 6266-2001 | VIVDS PROCESSOR SYSTEM | \$9,000.00 | 9,000.00 | \$9,305.79 | 9,305.79 | \$9,952.67 | \$9,952.67 | \$8,495.02 | \$8,495.02 | \$9,181.00 | \$9,181.00 | \$8,500.00 | \$8,500.00 |
| 92 | 3 | EA | 6266-2002 | VIVDS CAMERA ASSEMBLY | \$2,250.00 | 6,750.00 | \$2,228.93 | 6,686.79 | \$2,488.17 | \$7,464.51 | \$2,247.65 | \$6,742.95 | \$2,296.00 | \$6,888.00 | \$2,500.00 | \$7,500.00 |
| 93 | 780 | LF | 6266-2005 | VIVDS COMMUNICATION CABLE (COAXIAL) | \$3.00 | 2,340.00 | \$2.79 | 2,176.20 | \$3.11 | \$2,425.80 | \$2.66 | \$2,074.80 | \$3.00 | \$2,340.00 | \$3.00 | \$2,340.00 |
| 94 | 2,474 | SY | | HIKE AND BIKE W/HEADER CURB | \$25.00 | 61,850.00 | \$26.50 | 65,561.00 | \$39.41 | \$97,500.34 | \$31.96 | \$79,069.04 | \$17.00 | \$42,058.00 | \$40.00 | \$98,960.00 |
| 95 | 1 | EA | | SURVEY MONUMENT | \$1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$345.00 | 345.00 | \$2,068.02 | \$2,068.02 | \$5,309.39 | \$5,309.39 | \$1,148.00 | \$1,148.00 | \$1,250.00 | \$1,250.00 |
| 96 | 10 | EA | 6.0 | PIPE BOLLARD | \$200.00 | 2,000.00 | \$425.00 | 4,250.00 | \$405.60 | \$4,056.00 | \$276.09 | \$2,760.90 | \$431.00 | \$4,310.00 | \$400.00 | \$4,000.00 |
| 97 | 1 | SY | | 3/8" STEEL DIAMOND PLATE AND ASSY | \$1,000.00 | 1,000.00 | \$1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | \$1,358.90 | \$1,358.90 | \$849.50 | \$849.50 | \$500.00 | \$500.00 | \$200.00 | \$200.00 |
| 98 | 1 | EA | | GAS VALVE RIM ADJUSTMENT | \$300.00 | 300.00 | \$410.00 | 410.00 | \$424.89 | \$424.89 | \$1,061.88 | \$1,061.88 | \$281.00 | \$281.00 | \$300.00 | \$300.00 |
| 99 | 1 | EA | | POWER POLE RELOCATION | \$2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | \$2,507.55 | 2,507.55 | \$2,799.19 | \$2,799.19 | \$2,389.23 | \$2,389.23 | \$2,583.00 | \$2,583.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 |
| 100 | 132,347 | CY | | HAUL OFF TO STOCKPILE SITE | \$1.00 | 132,347.00 | \$1.55 | 205,137.85 | \$0.35 | \$46,321.45 | \$0.69 | \$91,319.43 | \$1.47 | \$194,550.09 | \$1.40 | \$185,285.80 |
| 101 | 16,993 | SY | 4.08 | 6"-8" LOOSE ROCK RIP-RAP | \$12.00 | 203,916.00 | \$11.14 | 189,302.02 | \$8.77 | \$149,028.61 | \$15.93 | \$270,698.49 | \$11.50 | \$195,419.50 | \$11.00 | \$186,923.00 |
| 102 | 2,093 | SY | 4.09 | 2"-4" COARSE AGGREGATE | \$3.00 | 6,279.00 | \$12.26 | 25,660.18 | \$6.30 | \$13,185.90 | \$5.31 | \$11,113.83 | \$13.00 | \$27,209.00 | \$10.00 | \$20,930.00 |
| 103 | 1 | LS | 4.13 | RETENTION POND, FINE GRADING, MAINTENANCE ROAD, ACCESS ROAD, COMPACTED SCREEDING AND SIGNAGE | \$30,000.00 | 30,000.00 | \$16,000.00 | 16,000.00 | \$52,076.15 | \$52,076.15 | \$79,640.87 | \$79,640.87 | \$23,243.00 | \$23,243.00 | \$60,124.10 | \$60,124.10 |
| 104 | 3 | EA | 4.12 | 18 FT. DOUBLE SWING GATE | \$2,000.00 | 6,000.00 | \$1,950.31 | 5,850.93 | \$4,976.33 | \$14,928.99 | \$5,309.39 | \$15,928.17 | \$2,009.00 | \$6,027.00 | \$3,250.00 | \$9,750.00 |
| 105 | 366 | PE | 5.0 | 6 FT. ROCKWALL | \$80.00 | 29,280.00 | \$100.30 | 36,709.80 | \$134.71 | \$49,303.86 | \$122.12 | \$44,695.92 | \$147.00 | \$53,802.00 | \$105.00 | \$38,430.00 |
| 106 | 43 | PE | | RETAINING WALL | \$150.00 | 6,450.00 | \$100.30 | 4,312.90 | \$232.76 | \$10,008.68 | \$362.10 | \$15,570.30 | \$104.00 | \$4,472.00 | \$175.00 | \$7,525.00 |
| 107 | 5,640 | SF | | 6 FT. WROUGHT IRON FENCE | \$10.00 | 56,400.00 | \$13.37 | 75,406.80 | \$16.17 | \$91,198.80 | \$17.41 | \$98,192.40 | \$13.50 | \$76,140.00 | \$7.00 | \$39,480.00 |
| 108 | 2,377 | SY | | 3 IN. COMPACTED SCREENING | \$3.00 | 7,131.00 | \$3.34 | 7,939.18 | \$4.46 | \$10,601.42 | \$4.62 | \$10,981.74 | \$3.00 | \$7,131.00 | \$3.00 | \$7,131.00 |
| 109 | 2 | EA | | DRAINAGE STRUCTURE INLET BOX (8-GRATE 66"X66") | \$10,000.00 | 20,000.00 | \$26,763.89 | 53,527.78 | \$5,931.30 | \$11,862.60 | \$31,856.35 | \$63,712.70 | \$12,955.00 | \$25,910.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$30,000.00 |
| 110 | 135 | LF | 4.04 | 24 IN RCP (CL III) | \$85.00 | 11,475.00 | \$55.40 | 7,479.00 | \$70.86 | \$9,566.10 | \$58.41 | \$7,885.35 | \$79.00 | \$10,665.00 | \$75.00 | \$10,125.00 |
| 111 | 2 | EA | 4.07 | STD. 4' MANHOLE | \$5,000.00 | 10,000.00 | \$3,550.00 | 7,100.00 | \$3,841.24 | \$7,682.48 | \$4,459.89 | \$8,919.78 | \$5,629.00 | \$11,258.00 | \$3,850.00 | \$7,700.00 |
| 112 | 1 | EA | | 24 IN. HEADWALL W/ DISSIPATORS | \$3,000.00 | 3,000.00 | \$3,064.78 | 3,064.78 | \$4,674.04 | \$4,674.04 | \$12,742.55 | \$12,742.55 | \$5,737.00 | \$5,737.00 | \$3,791.44 | \$3,791.44 |
| 113 | 18 | SY | | MORTARED ROCK RIP-RAP | \$45.00 | 810.00 | \$43.46 | 782.28 | \$67.18 | \$1,209.24 | \$90.26 | \$1,624.68 | \$52.00 | \$936.00 | \$85.00 | \$1,530.00 |
| 114 | 135 | LF | 4.14 | TRENCH SAFETY | \$6.00 | 810.00 | \$0.60 | 81.00 | \$2.37 | \$319.95 | \$31.86 | \$4,301.10 | \$13.00 | \$1,755.00 | \$6.00 | \$810.00 |
| 115 | 18 | EA | | BREAKAWAY DOUBLE LIGHT POLE | \$3,250.00 | 58,500.00 | \$3,517.12 | 63,308.16 | \$3,926.33 | \$70,673.94 | \$3,351.16 | \$60,320.88 | \$3,622.00 | \$65,196.00 | \$3,200.00 | \$57,600.00 |
| 116 | 9 | EA | | PAINTED MEDIAN BULLET NOSE | \$125.00 | 1,125.00 | \$1,845.60 | 16,610.40 | \$80.87 | \$727.83 | \$1,592.82 | \$14,335.38 | \$75.00 | \$675.00 | \$150.00 | \$1,350.00 |

TOTAL SUM OF BASE BID ITEMS Totals: \$ 3,224,699.00 Totals: \$ 3,285,762.76 Totals: \$ 3,396,767.36 Totals: \$3,673,092.15 Totals: \$3,791,217.66 Totals: \$3,575,449.00

| Key | Est. Quantity | Unit | Item Code | Brief Description of Item | CMD ENDEAVORS, INC. | | BAIN CONSTRUCTION | | JORDAN FOSTER CONSTRUCTION, LLC | | VENEGAS | | TEXAS UTILITY & BORING INC | | MARTINEZ BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC | |
|-----|---------------|------|-----------|---------------------------|---------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|----------|--------------|----------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|
| | | | | | Unit Bid | Total Amount | Unit Bid | Total Amount | Unit Bid | Total Amount | Unit Bid | Total Amount | Unit Bid | Total Amount | Unit Bid | Total Amount |

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----|-------|------|-----|--|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|-------------|--------------|----------|------------|-----------|--------------|
| 117 | 1 | L.S. | A1 | Insurance, Bonds, and Mobilization/Demobilization, Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Item No. 2 through 17 | \$30,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$18,445.00 | \$18,445.00 | \$54,141.49 | \$54,141.49 | \$60,472.43 | \$60,472.43 | 8345.2 | 8,345.20 | 68,000.00 | 68,000.00 |
| 118 | 8,880 | L.F. | A2 | Furnish and Install 24-Inch Diameter Approved Water Pipe, as Specified, Installed with fittings in trench, Complete in Place | \$95.00 | \$843,600.00 | \$97.15 | \$862,692.00 | \$84.00 | \$745,920.00 | \$109.20 | \$969,696.00 | 108.51 | 963,568.80 | 130.50 | 1,158,840.00 |
| 119 | 484 | L.F. | A3 | Furnish and Install 12-Inch Diameter Approved Water Pipe, as Specified, installed with fittings, valves and accessories in trench, Complete in Place | \$60.00 | \$29,040.00 | \$62.00 | \$30,008.00 | \$64.18 | \$31,063.12 | \$55.71 | \$26,963.64 | 49.74 | 24,074.16 | 80.00 | 38,720.00 |
| 120 | 102 | L.F. | A4 | Furnish and Install 8-Inch Diameter Approved Water Pipe, as Specified, installed with fittings, valves and accessories in trench, Complete in Place | \$65.00 | \$6,630.00 | \$81.50 | \$8,313.00 | \$78.40 | \$7,996.80 | \$66.86 | \$6,819.72 | 56.5 | 5,763.00 | 88.00 | 8,976.00 |
| 121 | 3 | E.A | A5 | Furnish and Install Blow-off Valves with Manhole and related appurtenances, Complete in Place | \$10,000.00 | \$30,000.00 | \$5,415.00 | \$16,245.00 | \$6,626.76 | \$19,880.28 | \$13,371.43 | \$40,114.29 | 9672.84 | 29,018.52 | 7,000.00 | 21,000.00 |
| 122 | 8 | E.A | A6 | Furnish and Install Buried 24-inch Butterfly Valves with Manhole and related appurtenances, Complete in Place | \$20,000.00 | \$160,000.00 | \$12,500.00 | \$100,000.00 | \$18,184.08 | \$145,472.64 | \$12,257.14 | \$98,057.12 | 15846.56 | 126,772.48 | 13,750.00 | 110,000.00 |
| 123 | 1 | E.A | A7 | Furnish and Install 6-inch Combination Air Release/Vacuum Valve with Manhole and related appurtenances | \$15,000.00 | \$15,000.00 | \$15,780.00 | \$15,780.00 | \$11,547.09 | \$11,547.09 | \$14,485.71 | \$14,485.71 | 15024.34 | 15,024.34 | 12,295.00 | 12,295.00 |
| 124 | 2 | E.A | A8 | Furnish and Install 4-inch Combination Air Release/Vacuum Valve with Manhole and related appurtenances | \$12,000.00 | \$24,000.00 | \$12,450.00 | \$24,900.00 | \$7,247.79 | \$14,495.58 | \$14,485.71 | \$28,971.42 | 10479.69 | 20,959.38 | 8,500.00 | 17,000.00 |
| 125 | 1 | L.S. | A9 | Furnish and Install Corrosion Protection System for 8,880 L.F. of 24-inch approved pipe, Complete in Place | \$25,000.00 | \$25,000.00 | \$29,705.00 | \$29,705.00 | \$31,102.10 | \$31,102.10 | \$5,571.43 | \$5,571.43 | 34911.46 | 34,911.46 | 28,500.00 | 28,500.00 |
| 126 | 1680 | S.Y. | A10 | Pavement Removal and Replacement, Including Base Course, as Specified, Complete in Place | \$16.00 | \$26,880.00 | \$30.80 | \$51,408.00 | \$23.57 | \$39,597.60 | \$29.91 | \$50,248.80 | 29.69 | 49,879.20 | 24.00 | 40,320.00 |
| 127 | 45 | S.Y. | A11 | Pavement Removal and Replacement, Including 2-SAC, as Specified, Complete in Place | \$85.00 | \$3,825.00 | \$55.00 | \$2,475.00 | \$73.11 | \$3,289.95 | \$47.58 | \$2,141.10 | \$105.40 | 4,743.00 | 53.00 | 2,385.00 |
| 128 | 145 | L.F | A12 | Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement, as Specified, Complete in Place | \$25.00 | \$3,625.00 | \$16.50 | \$2,392.50 | \$20.44 | \$2,963.80 | \$24.40 | \$3,538.00 | \$15.10 | 2,189.50 | 18.00 | 2,610.00 |
| 129 | 9465 | L.F. | A13 | Trench Safety System for Pipelines: Trench Box Method or Shoring, Sheeting and Bracing Methods, Complete in Place | \$2.00 | \$18,930.00 | \$0.75 | \$7,098.75 | \$2.03 | \$19,213.95 | \$0.34 | \$3,218.10 | 1.39 | 13,156.35 | 2.00 | 18,930.00 |
| 130 | 1 | L.S | A14 | Provide and Maintain Approved Traffic Control, Complete in Place | \$7,000.00 | \$7,000.00 | \$4,274.00 | \$4,274.00 | \$3,604.83 | \$3,604.83 | \$11,142.86 | \$11,142.86 | 2769.06 | 2,769.06 | 3,500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 131 | 1 | L.S | A15 | Video Tape Pipeline Route, Before and After Construction | \$3,000.00 | \$3,000.00 | \$1,465.00 | \$1,465.00 | \$23,550.51 | \$23,550.51 | \$2,228.58 | \$2,228.58 | 1665.51 | 1,665.51 | 1,250.00 | 1,250.00 |
| 132 | 1 | L.S | A16 | Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, Complete in Place | \$6,000.00 | \$6,000.00 | \$610.00 | \$610.00 | \$12,025.01 | \$12,025.01 | \$44,571.44 | \$44,571.44 | 2327.43 | 2,327.43 | 1,200.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 133 | 3000 | L.B | A17 | Additional Fittings, Complete in Place | \$0.50 | \$1,500.00 | \$1.37 | \$4,110.00 | \$3.73 | \$11,190.00 | \$2.23 | \$6,690.00 | 3.74 | 11,220.00 | 1.60 | 4,800.00 |

TOTAL SUM OF ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 BID ITEMS Totals \$: **\$1,234,030.00** Totals \$: **\$1,179,921.25** Totals \$: **\$1,177,054.75** Totals \$: **\$1,374,930.64** \$ **1,316,387.39** \$ **1,538,326.00**

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

\$4,458,729.00

\$4,465,684.01
Dif from Bid \$ 4.86

\$4,573,822.11

\$5,048,022.79

Diff from bid \$557.14

\$5,107,605.05

Diff from Bid \$3,564.56

TOTAL BID AMOUNT

5,113,775.00